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AZIDMILE A = \J\IJ’ 27I-uivl
1625 N. French Dr

Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District 11 - (505) 748-1283
811 S. First

Artesia, NM 88210

District I1I - (505) 334-6178
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410

District 1V - (505) 827-7131

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department,
Oil Conservation Division <~ . '~

. Operator and Well

New Mexico

2040 South Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
(505) 827-7131

APPLICATION FOR

WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

Ia

~

N

Form C-14U
Revised 06/9

SUBMIT ORIGINAL
PLUS 2 COPIE

TO APPROPRIATE

DISTRICT OFFICE

Operator name & address
Cross Timbers Oil Co.

2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1

Farmington, NM 87401

OGRID Number

167067

Contact Party Phone
Ray Martin 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number APl Number
BRUINGTON GAS COMC 1 30-045-20374
uL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
B 21 30N 1MW 990’ NORTH 1,450’ EAST SAN JUAN
1. Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
05/09/00
Date Workover Completed: RECOMPLETE TO MESAVERDE
05/24/00
n. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at

least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.

V. AFFIDAVIT:

State of  New Mexico )
) ss.
County of __San Juan )
Ray Martin , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representa
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and

for this Well are complete and accurate.

Signature

Title Oper_atig[js E

A . Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

My Commiss;ion_expires: Z&/ /0/05 .

A

tive of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
of the production records reasonably available for this

e data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

ine¢ﬁ 4/1/0'

Notary P{fbfic [

T

) J

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VI.

completed on

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-reference
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production i
Secretary of the Tax

Y. o0

and Revenue Department of this Ap

)

Py

d well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
ncrease. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
proval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

Signature District Supervisor

OCD District

B

Date

VII.

?>§

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:

&/3/01




State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 Pacheco St.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 3 Copies
to Appropriate
District Office

DISTRICT ]
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs NM 88241-1980

DISTRICT I
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT 1I}
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Form C-103
Revised 1-1-89

WELL API NO.
30-045-20374

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE D

FEE E]

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

P

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Bruington Gas Com C

1. Type of Well:
Ol

L GAS
WELL WELL OTHER
2. Name of Operator 8. Well No.
Cross Timbers Operating Company 1

3. Address of Operator
2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington, NM 87401

9. Pool name or Wildcat

Blanco Mesaverde/Basin Dakota

4. Well Location
990 North

East

Unit Letter Feet From The Lincand 1,450 Feet From The Line
21 io 30N Range 114 NMPM San Juan
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) /
7 5.774° Gr %

11.

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK L PLUG AND ABANDON L] | REMEDIAL woRK L] ALtermnacasine CJ
TEMPORARILY ABANDON ] CHANGE PLANS [0 |commencepriumaorns. L) pLua AND ABANDONMENT [
PULL OR ALTER CASING ] CASING TEST AND CEMENT JoB L]
OTHER: (] |orxen: Recompletion

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103.

Cross Timbers has recompleted this well to the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool.

See attachment for details.

Pt
S

I hereby centify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE

+m.e _Operations Engineer

5/24/00

. DATE

By Mestim

TYPEOR PRINT NAME Ray Martin

TELEPHONE No. (505)324-1090

(This space for Stats Use)

ORIGINAL SiaNED BY CHAIE T, Py

TITLE

BEPUTY OIL 3 GAS IMSPECTOR, DisT, N

'JUN 25 2000

DATE

APPROVED BY
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



Bruington Gas Com C #1
Form C-103 Attachment

05109/00 —05/10/00: MIRU PU. ND WH. NU BOP. TOH w/prod tbg. Set CIBP @
6,414' over Dakota perfs 6,574'-6,798'. '

5/10/00 — 5/24/00: Isolated casing leaks fr/4,808'-5,220". Set CICR @ 4,807'. Squeezed
casing leaks fr/4,808'-5,220" with 325 sx Class "B" cement. Final sqz press 1,650 psig.
Stung out of CICR & circulated well clean. TOH. Ran GR/CCL/CBL log fr/4,807'
PBTD — 2,000". Perforated Lower MV 1 JSPF @ 4,495', 98',4,501', 04, 06', 09', 14/, 15/,
16, 41', 42', 46', 48', 51', 55', 59", 62', 65', 73', 74', 4,622, 25',43', 72,73, 77", 18', 82,
83',92',97', 4,712, 13", 30", 35, 37", 71', 72', 81" & 89' (1t 40 — 0.33" holes). TIH w/pkr.
Spotted 5 bbls 15% HCI acid across perfs. Set pkr @ 4,402". Acidized Lower MV perfs
4,495'-4,789' w/1,500 gals 15% HCI acid w/60 ball sealers. Rel pkr. RIH & wiped ball
sealers off perfs. TOH w/pkr. Frac'd Lower MV perfs 4,495'-4,781' w/115,000 gals slick
2% KCIl wtr carrying 127,020# 20/40 Brady sand tagged w/tracer. Set CIBP @ 4,450'.
Perf'd Upper MV 1 JSPF fr/4,194'-4,200', 4,204'-06', 4,208™-10', 4,290'-94', 4,316-18,
4,366'-74' & 4,394'-98' (ttl 35 — 0.33" holes). TIH w/pkr. Spotted 4 bbls 15% HCl acid
across perfs. Set pkr @ 4,052". Acidized Upper MV perfs 4,194'-4,398' w/1,250 gals
15% HCI acid w/53 ball sealers. Frac'd Upper MV perfs w/77,000 gals slick 2% KCl wtr
carrying 75,900# 20/40 Brady sand tagged w/tracer. Rel pkr. RIH & wipe ball sealers
off perfs. TOH w/pkr. Drill out CIBP @ 4,450". Cleanout to 4,805'. Flowback 280 bbls
load wtr. Cleaned out frac sd fill fr/4,702'-4,807' PBTD. Run frac tracer log ft/4,771"
3,990'. RIH w/2-3/8" prod tbg to 4,223'. ND BOP. NU WH. Ran prod tst. RDMO PU.
Std installing additional separator at btry. MV perfs 4,194'-4,789". PBTD 4,807



Well: BRUINGTON GAS COM C No.: 001

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004520374

Township: 30N Range: 11W Section: 21 Unit. B Type: P

County: SarAccumulated Oil: 1390(BBLS) Gas: 506062(MCF) Water: 1562(BBLS) Days Produced: 7274

Year:1977
Pool Name:BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLSays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas{MCF)

January 5 978 0 32 5 978
February 6 732 0 25 11 1710
March 5 882 0 32 16 2592
April 6 966 0 32 22 3558
May 14 927 0 32 36 4485
June 0 720 0 24 36 5205
July 0 949 0 32 36 6154
August 2 977 0 32 38 7131
September 3 961 0 32 41 8092
October 1 915 0 32 42 9007
November 0 691 0 24 42 9698
December 143 5461 4 32 185 15159
Year:1978

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLSays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 8 5202 3 32 193 20361
February 25 4029 2 28 218 24390
March 5 2911 2 23 223 27301
April 14 2622 2 24 237 29923
May 6 2433 2 29 243 32356
June 0 2711 2 32 243 35067
July 0 2322 2 32 243 37389
August 0 2164 2 32 243 39553
September 0 1630 2 24 243 41183
October 0 1995 2 32 243 43178
November 2 1848 2 32 245 45026
December 0 1804 4 31 245 46830
Year:1979

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 3 1671 4 32 248 48501
February 3 1094 4 24 251 49595
March 4 1356 4 32 255 50951
April 3 1720 4 31 258 52671
May 3 1383 4 31 261 54054
June 8 1165 2 31 269 55219
July 2 1199 2 17 271 56418
August 2 1668 2 31 273 58086
September 2 1478 3 31 275 59564 ‘
October 0 1245 4 31 275 60809
November 2 978 3 31 277 61787



December 3 1029 4 31 280 62816

Year:1980

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS)ays ProduAccum. Qil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 3 572 4 25 283 63388
February 4 315 4 31 287 63703
March 4 2042 3 31 291 65745
April 3 1244 3 30 294 66989
May 0 1001 4 32 294 67990
June 3 734 3 24 297 68724
July 3 600 3 31 300 69324
August 3 798 3 31 303 70122
September 3 537 3 22 306 70659
October 3 730 3 31 309 71389
November 4 724 3 30 313 72113
December 3 629 4 27 316 72742
Year:1981

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 3 681 3 31 319 73423
February 3 1086 4 28 322 74509
March 0 1132 4 31 322 75641
April 3 959 3 30 325 76600
May 0 848 4 31 325 77448
June 2 734 4 30 327 78182
July 1 724 4 31 328 78906
August 3 703 3 31 331 79609
September 2 624 4 30 333 80233
October 3 674 3 31 336 80907
November 3 659 3 30 339 81566
December 3 726 3 25 342 82292
Year:1982

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Qil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 5 833 4 31 347 83125
February 4 683 4 28 351 83808
March 3 683 3 31 354 84491
April 3 579 3 30 ‘357 85070
May 1 695 2 31 358 85765
June 0 569 2 30 358 86334
July 2 687 2 31 360 87021
August 51 1379 2 31 411 88400
September 12 3620 1 30 423 92020
October 2 1442 0 27 425 93462
November 0 345 0 9 425 93807
December 0 2600 0 22 425 96407
Year:1983

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)



January 3 1076 1 19 428 97483
February 3 251 1 431 97734
March 0 114 0 1 431 97848
April 4 464 1 435 98312
May 6 3928 3 30 441 102240
June 0 2635 10 30 441 104875
July 0 2671 95 31 441 107546
August 0 2827 0 31 441 110373
September 0 2660 15 30 441 113033
October 2 2252 5 31 443 115285
November 5 1761 0 25 448 117046
December 0 1865 10 28 448 118911
Year:1984

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1991 0 31 448 120902
February 0 2021 5 29 448 122923
March 0 619 7 31 448 123542
April 0 65 0 30 448 123607
May 0 2017 0 31 448 125624
June 0 1692 0 30 448 127316
July 0 1273 1 31 448 128589
August 0 1500 0 31 448 130089
September 0 1431 0 30 448 131520
October 0 720 0 31 448 132240
November 0 1021 19 30 448 133261
December 0 1398 0 31 448 134659
Year:1985

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 3 1290 1 31 451 135949
February 0 1052 0 28 451 137001
March 0 838 0 31 451 137839
April 0 942 0 30 451 138781
May 0 1135 0 31 451 139916
June 0 886 4 30 451 140802
July A 0 605 1 25 451 141407
August 34 2213 1 31 485 143620
September 5 1191 0 99 490 144811
October 3 1266 1 99 493 146077
November 0 1236 1 99 493 147313
December 9 1490 1 99 502 148803
Year.1986

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLS)ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1118 0 99 502 149921
February 1 579 1 99 503 150500
March 0 182 0 99 503 150682
April 0 375 0 99 503 151057



May 0 0 0 99 503 151057
June 0 0 0 99 503 151057
July 0 0 0 99 503 151067
August 0 0 0 99 503 151057
September 0 0 0 99 503 151057
October 0 4 0 99 503 151061
November 0 2165 0 99 503 153226
December 0 1927 0 99 503 1551563
Year:1987

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1377 2 99 503 156530
February 0 197 2 23 503 156727
March 0 1689 2 23 503 158316
April 0 515 0 1 503 158831
May 0 0 0 0 503 158831
June 0 4 0 2 503 158835
July 0 2469 1 25 503 161304
August 0 1281 1 30 503 162585
September 0 130 0 4 503 162715
October 0 1213 0 7 503 163928
November 0 1753 1 29 503 165681
December 0 1112 2 31 503 166793
Year:.1988

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 2 838 1 31 505 167631
February 0 450 0 16 505 168081
March 0 1477 0 22 505 169558
April 0 2 0 1 505 169560
May 3 1889 1 31 508 171449
June 3 1229 2 26 511 172678
July 4 887 1 11 515 173565
August 2 1335 1 27 517 174900
September 0 54 0 7 517 174954
October 0 54 0 0 517 175008
November 0 54 0 0 517 175062
December 0 54 0 2 517 175116
Year:1989

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 379 0 7 517 175495
February 0 946 0 13 517 176441
March 0 954 0 17 517 177395
April 4 530 2 6 521 177925
May 0 0 0 0 521 177925
June 0 0 0 0 521 177925
July 0 6 0 3 521 177931
August 10 26 0 13 531 177957



September 0 24 2 12 531 177981
October 0 2 0 16 531 177983
November 12 2768 5 30 543 180751
December 5 2074 3 27 548 182825
Year:1990

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil{Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 13 60 3 31 561 182885
February 0 2210 3 28 561 185095
March 9 62 3 31 570 185157
April 0 2213 3 30 570 187370
May 11 71 3 31 581 187441
June 2 60 3 25 583 187501
July 0 124 3 31 583 187625
August 0 62 3 31 583 187687
September 9 2333 3 30 592 190020
October 5 2341 3 31 597 192361
November 3 1625 3 30 600 193986
December 0 1690 3 31 600 195676
Year:1991

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1878 3 31 600 197554
February 0 758 2 23 600 198312
March 0 1713 3 30 600 200025
April 0 1297 3 30 600 201322
May 0 968 3 31 600 202290
June 0 1060 3 30 600 203350
July 0 1197 3 26 600 204547
August 0 947 3 31 600 205494
September 0 824 3 30 600 206318
October 0 838 3 31 600 207156
November 0 513 3 27 600 207669
December 0 1454 3 28 600 209123
Year:1992

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January . 2 1016 3 31 602 210139
February 0 927 3 25 602 211066
March 0 1364 3 25 602 212430
April 0 834 3 30 602 213264
May 0 832 3 31 602 214096
June 0 1004 3 27 602 215100
July 1 868 3 31 603 215968
August 0 791 3 31 603 216759
September 56 2640 3 26 659 219399
October 29 2086 3 25 688 221485
November 0 1417 3 30 688 222902
December 0 1383 3 31 688 224285



Year:1993
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Qil(Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 7 785 2 19 695 225070
February 0 1292 3 25 695 226362
March 11 2600 2 24 706 228962
April . 22 3001 3 30 - 728 231963
May 12 2513 3 27 740 234476
June 0 2516 2 23 740 236992
July 0 3336 3 31 740 240328
August 5 2947 3 26 745 243275
September 15 2701 3 30 760 245976
October 0 2584 3 31 760 248560
November 8 2694 3 30 768 251254
December 13 2634 3 31 781 253888
Year:1994

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Qil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2056 2 24 781 255944
February 5 2026 2 21 786 257970
March 3 2545 3 31 789 260515
April 0 1583 3 30 789 262098
May 0 662 1 14 789 262760
June 0 2157 3 28 789 264917
July 2 1571 3 27 791 266488
August 5 3268 3 31 796 269756
September 0 2081 3 30 796 271837
October 26 2350 0 31 822 274187
November 8 1785 0 30 830 275972
December 10 1726 0 27 840 277698
Year:1995

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 23 1809 0 27 863 279507
February 0 2484 0 28 863 281991
March 7 2276 0 28 870 284267
April 10 2257 0 30 880 286524
May . 6 1907 0 31 886 288431
June 2 2424 0 28 888 290855
July 0 2414 0 31 888 293269
August 0 2113 0 31 888 295382
September 0 1904 0 30 888 297286
October 0 1885 0 24 888 299171
November 0 1848 0 30 888 301019
December 0 1818 0 31 888 302837
Year:1996

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1880 0 31 888 304717



February 0 1658 0 29 888 306375
March 0 1634 0 31 888 308009
April 0 1434 0 30 888 309443
May 0 1617 0 31 888 311060
June 0 1577 0 30 888 312637
July 0 1610 0 31 888 314247
August 0 15657 0 31 888 315804
September 0 1633 0 24 888 317337
October 0 1601 0 31 888 318938
November 0 1461 0 30 888 320399
December 0 1446 0 31 888 321845
Year:1997

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLSDays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1406 0 31 888 323251
February 0 1269 0 28 888 324520
March 0 1877 0 31 888 326397
April 0 1447 0 30 888 327844
May 8 1426 0 31 896 329270
June 0 1334 0 30 896 330604
July 0 1126 0 26 896 331730
August 0 1303 0 31 896 333033
September 0 1206 0 30 896 334239
October 0 1210 0 31 896 335449
November 0 1222 0] 30 896 336671
December 0 1239 0 31 896 337910
Year:1998

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 990 0 31 896 338900
February 3 699 0 28 899 339599
March 0 760 0 31 899 340359
April 0 746 0 30 899 341105
May 0 786 0 31 899 341891
June 0 631 0 30 899 342522
July 28 1667 0 31 927 344189
August 29 4234 50 31 956 348423
September 5 3256 30 30 961 351679
October 17 2865 0 31 978 354544
November 0 2708 40 30 978 357252
December 12 2415 0 31 990 359667
Year:1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLays ProduAccum. Oil{Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 9 2120 0 31 999 361787
February 4 2301 0 28 1003 364088
March 16 1898 0 31 1019 365986
April 12 2459 40 30 1031 368445

May 5 2723 0 31 1036 371168



June 10 2388 0 30 1046 373556

July 0 2459 0 26 1046 376015
August 32 2489 50 31 1078 378504
September 0 2251 0 30 1078 380755
October 0 2329 35 31 1078 383084
November 0 2281 0 30 1078 385365
December 0 2199 0 31 1078 387564
Year:2000

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2204 0 31 1078 389768
February 1 2100 0 29 1079 391868
March 13 2311 0 31 1092 394179
April 3 1733 0 30 1095 395912
May 0 1813 0 2 1095 397725
June 0 0 0 0 1095 397725
July 0 0 0 0 1095 397725
August 0 0 0 0 1095 397725
September 0 0 0 0 1095 397725
October 0 0 0 0 1095 397725
November 0 29 0 0 1095 397754
December 0 0 0 0 1095 397754

Pool Name:BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0 0 0 1095 397754
February 0 0 0 0 1095 397754
March 0 0 0 0 1095 397754
April 0 0 0 0 1095 397754
May 0 930 0 9 1095 398684
June 87 27857 385 30 1182 426541
July 69 21085 0 31 1251 447626
August 51 17400 80 31 1302 465026
September 47 15078 60 30 1349 480104
October 12 14073 160 31 1361 494177

November 29 11885 80 30 1390 506062



